
  

 

The 5th Baltic Deaf Athletics Match 
18th May 2019, Liepaja, Latvia 

Daugava  staadion 

Girls  60 m  (born 2009 and younger) 
Place Name, Surname  Year of Birth Country Result    

1. Evelina Baikova  2009  LAT  8.5  
2.  Tīna Siliņa   2009  LAT  9.4  
3.  Kate Paukson  2011  EST  9.5  
4.  Monta Ance Intsone 2010  LAT  9.9   
5.  Santa Stepiņa  2012  LAT  10,1 
6.  Alise Šablovska  2012  LAT  10,3 
7. Diana Ovchynnykova  2009  EST  10,6 
8. Anete Vaivade  2013  EST  11,3 

 
Grils  200 m                   

1. Evelina Baikova  2009  LAT  30.1  
2. Tina Silina   2009  LAT  33.7 
3. Kate Paukson   2011  EST  34.5 
4. Monta Ance Intsone 2010  LAT  34.9 
5. Santa Stepiņa  2012  LAT  34,9 
6.  Diana Ovchynnykova  2009  LAT  38.8 
7. Alise Šablovska  2012  LAT  39.0 
8. Anete Vaivade  2013  LAT  39.2 

 
Grils Long Jump  

1.  Evelina Baikova  2009  LAT  4.15 
2. Monta Ance Intsone 2010  LAT  3.68  
3. Kate Paukson  2011  EST  3.48  
4. Tina Silina   2009  LAT  2.96 
5. Diana Ovchynnykova  2009  EST  2.94 
6.  Anete Vaivade  2013  LAT  2.82 
7. Alise Šablovska  2012  LAT  2.69 
8. Santa Stepiņa  2012  EST  2.50 

 
Boys  60 m jooks (born 2009 and younger)   

1. Toms Zoldners  2011  LAT  7.5 
2. Daniels Mačis  2009  LAT  8.2 
3. Risto Peetri    2009  EST  8.4  
4. Matti Kuusk    2010  EST  8.5 
5. Kristiāns Kārkliņš   2009  LAT  8.5 
6. Emīls Nikolajevs  2009  LAT  8.7 
7. Patriks Kalniņš  2009  LAT  9.6 
8. Edgars Adamovičs  2011  LAT  9.7 
9. Markuss Bučis  2011  LAT  9.8  



Boys 200 m (born 2009 and younger) 
1. Toms Zoldners  2011  LAT  25.9 
2. Daniels Mačis  2009  LAT  27.5 
3. Risto Peetri    2009  EST  28.5 
4. Kristiāns Kārkliņš  2009  LAT  29.4  
5. Matti Kuusk    2010  EST  29.9 
6. Patriks Kalniņš  2009  LAT  31.6 
7. Emīls Nikolajevs  2009  LAT  31.8  
8. Edgars Adamovics  2011  LAT  34.0 
9. Markuss Bučis  2011  LAT  37.5  

 
Boys Long jump (born 2009 and younger) 

1. Toms Zoldners  2011  LAT  5.27 
2. Daniels Mačis  2009  LAT  4.62 
3. Kristiāns Kārkliņš  2009  LAT  4,19 
4. Risto Peetri    2009  EST  4.09 
5. Matti Kuusk    2010  EST  3.91 
6. Patriks Kalniņš  2009  LAT  3.89 
7. Edgars Adamovics  2011  LAT  3.62 
8. Markuss Bučis  2011  LAT  3.08 
9.  Emīls Nikolajevs  2009  LAT  2.59  

 
Young Women 100 m (2005-2008)       

1. Marta Knostenberga 2006  LAT  16.8  
2. Karlīne Paula Tomsone 2008  LAT  17.0 
3.  Anna Marija Tukiša  2005  LAT  18,6 

 
Young Women 400m (2005-2008) 

1. Marta Knostenberga 2006  LAT  1.18,3 
2. Karlīne Paula Tomsone 2008  LAT  1.32,7  
3. Anna Marija Tukiša  2005  LAT  1.34,6  

  
Young Women Long jump (2005-2008)  

1. Marta Knostenberga 2006  LAT  3.90 
2. Anna Marija Tukiša  2005  LAT  3.40 
3. Karlīne Paula Tomsone 2008  LAT   3.12 

 
Young Men 100 m (2005-2008) 

1. Alens Gruntmanis  2007  LAT  12.4  
2. Reinis Hugo Brüvelis 2006  LAT  12.9  
3. Paulis Reinalds  2008  LAT  13.9 
4. Markuss Eduards Beitāns 2008  LAT  13.9 
5. Rihards Medenis  2007  LAT  14.0 

 
Men   100 m         

1. Tanel Visnap  1992  EST  10.8  
2. Simon Teiss   2002  EST  11.3  
3. Rinat Raisp   2001  EST  11.5 
4.  Māris Grēniņš  1981  LAT  12.4 

 



Young Men 400 m (2005-2008) 
1. Alens Gruntmanis  2007  LAT  1.06,7 
2. Reinis Hugo Brūvelis 2006  LAT  1.11,5 
3. Rihards Medenis  2007  LAT  1.12,8  
4. Markuss Eduards Beitāns 2008  LAT  1.17,5  
5. Paulis Reinalds  2008  LAT  1.32,7  

 
Men    400m  

1. Rinat Raisp   2001  EST  55.1 
2. Hans-Kristjan Paukson 1979  EST  1.06,1 

 
Young Men Long Jump (2005-2008) 

1. Reinis Hugo Brūvelis 2006  LAT  4.67 
2. Alens Gruntmanis  2007  LAT  4.60 
3. Rihards Medenis  2007  LAT  4.20 
4. Markuss Eduards Beitāns 2008  LAT  3.94 

 
Men  Long Jump  

1. Tanel Visnap  1992  EST  6.70 
2. Maris Grenins  1981  LAT  5.55 

            
Men  Shot put 7.26 kg 

1. Tanel Visnap   1992  EST  9.73 
2. Paulis Kalniņš  2000  LAT  9.70 
3. Māris Grēniņš  1981  LAT  9.38 
4. Hans-Kristjan Paukson 1979  EST  9.28 
5. Simon Teiss   2002  EST  8.47 
6. Roberts Immurs  2004  LAT  8.00 

 
   
 


